VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2023 Special Session I Budget Bill - HB6001 (Enrolled) Bill Order » Office of Agriculture and Forestry » Item C-3.10

Department of Forestry

Item C-3.10	First Year - FY2023 Second Year - FY2024	
Acquisition: Acquire Conway Robinson State Forest Border Tract (18650)	\$2,500,000	\$0
Fund Sources:		
General	\$2,500,000	\$0

It is the intent of the General Assembly that the acquisition and improvements authorized in this item shall be contingent upon a matching land transfer from Prince William County or from private land donations.